Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Havering & Redbridge

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party
(if any)

Thomas Patrick CLARKE Liberal Democrats

Melanie Jane COLLINS Green Party

Judith Anne Naomi GARFIELD Labour Party

Keith Anthony PRINCE Conservative Party Candidate

Richard James TICE ReformUK - London Deserves
Better

Andy WALKER Trade Unionist and Socialist
Coalition

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-
(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots

System Logged Electorate

Turnout
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170784

Number of Votes Recorded

8150
13685
61941
77268

5143

1856

168043

2432
101
171

6
31
2741

402404

42%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Havering & Redbridge
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better

Rejoin EU

Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist
LJKIF.; o

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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170825

Votes

3139

1943
441
73657
12002
1056

55903
857
5570
345
1115
183

2369
2318
390
669
3356
1983

167296

2013
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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91
1401
21
3
3529

402404

42%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY

Kam BALAYEV

Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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Havering & Redbridge

170969
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference

Votes

Conservative Party Candidate 82361
Renew 463
Green Party 7967
Count Binface for Mayor of 1188
The Burning Pink Party 238
Let London Live 1047
Independent 339
The Reclaim Party 3644
UKIP 1454
Rejoin EU 1352
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1027
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 508
Labour Party 49818
Heritage Party 947
Independent 637
Independent 609
Independent 3900
Liberal Democrats 3669
Vote Women's Equality Party on 863
orange
London Real Party 1782
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Second
Preference
Votes

20651
1212
24203
4179
628
2186
1658
10713
9215
3188

4825

1899
21012
2020
3604
1356
6025
12240

3962

2761




Total number of good votes 163813 137537

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 842
(b) Uncertain 2029
(c) Voting for too many 4247
(d) Writing identifying voter 18
(e) Want of official mark 20
Total 7156

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 26082

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 133
(b) Voting for too many 61
Total 194
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 19984

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 402404

Turnout 42%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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