	Final Re	sults		
	GLA 2021 EL	ECTIONS		
CONSTITUEI	NCY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEME	BLY RESULTS	
Constituency	Havering & Redbridge			
Total number of ballot papers counted			170784	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)		Number of Votes Recorded	
Thomas Patrick CLARKE	Liberal Democrats		8150	
Melanie Jane COLLINS	Green Party		13685	
Judith Anne Naomi GARFIELD	Labour Party		61941	
Keith Anthony PRINCE	Conservative Party	Candidate	77268	
Richard James TICE	ReformUK - London Better	Deserves	5143	
Andy WALKER	Trade Unionist and Coalition	Socialist	1856	
	Total numb	er of good votes	168043	
The number of ballot papers rej	jected was as follows:	-		
The number of ballot papers rej (a) Unmarked	jected was as follows:	-	2432	
	jected was as follows:	-	2432 101	
(a) Unmarked	jected was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain	jected was as follows:	-	101	
(a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many	jected was as follows:	-	101 171	
 (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many (d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark 	jected was as follows: er of Rejected ballots		101 171 6	
 (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many (d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark Total numb			101 171 6 31	

	Final Results		
	GLA 2021 ELECTIONS		
LONDON-WIDE ASSE	MBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBE	R (AT CONSTI	TUENCY LEVEL)
Constituency	Havering & Redbridge		
	Total number of ballot papers	counted	170825
Name of Registered Political R	Party or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party - People Party - People, Animals, Enviro	, Animals, Environment (Animal We onment)	lfare	3139
Christian Peoples Alliance			1943
Communist Party of Britain			441
Conservatives			73657
Green Party			12002
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	nd Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Sp	eech	1056
Labour Party (Labour Party)			55903
Let London Live(Let London L	ive)		857
Liberal Democrats			5570
Londependence (Londepende	nce)		345
London Real Party			1115
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	termination for all! (National Libera	al Party -	183
ReformUK - London Deserves	Better		2369
Rejoin EU			2318
Social Democratic Party			390
Trade Unionist and Socialist Co	palition (Trade Union and Socialist		669
UKIP			3356
Vote Women's Equality Party o orange)	on orange (Vote Women's Equality F	Party on	1983
	Total number of go	od votes	167296
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-	I	
(a) Unmarked			2013
age 1 of 2		Gene	rated On: 07/05/2021 21:12:5

(b) Uncertain	91
(c) Voting for too many	1401
(d) Writing identifying voter	21
(e) Want of official mark	3
Total	3529
System Logged Electorate	402404
Turnout	42%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

	Final Results			
GLA 2021 ELECTIONS MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)				
Total number of ballot papers counted	170969			
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes	
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	82361	20651	
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	463	1212	
Sian BERRY	Green Party	7967	24203	
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of	1188	4179	
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	238	628	
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	1047	2186	
Max FOSH	Independent	339	1658	
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	3644	10713	
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	1454	9215	
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	1352	3188	
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1027	4825	
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	508	1899	
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	49818	21012	
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	947	2020	
Farah LONDON	Independent	637	3604	
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	609	1356	
Niko OMILANA	Independent	3900	6025	
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	3669	12240	
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	863	3962	
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	1782	2761	

Total numbe	r of good votes	163813	137537		
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-					
(a) Unmarked		842			
(b) Uncertain	2029				
(c) Voting for too many	4247				
(d) Writing identifying voter	18				
(e) Want of official mark	20				
Total		7156			
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	was as follows:	-			
(a) Unmarked		26082			
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	ence votes was a	s follows:-			
(a) Uncertain	133				
(b) Voting for too many		61			
Total		194			
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		19984			
System Logged Electorate		402404			
Turnout		42%			
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer					
Page 2 of 2		Generated On: 07	7/05/2021 21:17:03		